	12-10-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	100915862			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	an document(s) of copytics).		
X New		ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordati Document ID#	ion) X License Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File			
	mmunications, LLC	Month Day Year 11251998		
	bility Corporation of Tennessee			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		names of receiving parties attached		
		is an assignment and th receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) A corporation	of Nevada	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 5300 West Saha	ara, Suite 101	representative is attache (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	NV	89102		
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first Rece	Zip Code		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		······································		
Address (line 4)				
09/1998 DHGUYEN 00000242 5740915	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581 40.00	u•			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regu	ation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be seet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trr Jatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Patent and Trademark Assignment Practices. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO R	ademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto Ct (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE		
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	ington, D.C. 20231		
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash	ington, D.C. 20231		
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash	ington, D.C. 20231		
Mail document Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	ington, D.C. 20231		
Mail document Commissioner of If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	lication was		
Mail document Commissioner of If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	Ilication was Month Day Yea		
Mail document Commissioner of Commissioner of If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Applicat	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	lication was		
Mail document Commissioner of Commissioner of If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application <u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicat has not been assigned	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	Ilication was Month Day Yea		
Mail document Commissioner of Commissioner of If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application <u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicat has not been assigned Number of Properties	Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	ington, D.C. 20231 Image: Constraint of the system of the syste		

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(901) 685-7428	
Name	Russell H. Walker			
Address (line 1)	Walker, McKenzie & Walk	er, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	6363 Poplar Avenue, Su	ite 434		
Address (line 3)	Memphis, Tennessee 38	119-4896		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	he Patent Application Number or the H tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Detent	for the same property). t Number(s)	
		5740915		
		ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
	st named executing inventor.			
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ	
oniy	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has Number of F	not been assigned. Proporties			
Number of r	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):				
		osed 🛛 Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account Number: #		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	l H. Walker	And H. Will	- 12/3/18	
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0864

LIMITED NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on November 25, 1998 Trans-Marin, Inc. ("Trans-Marin") conveyed its rights in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,740,915 (the "Patent") to Riverborne Communications, LLC ("Riverborne") pursuant to the Assignment of Patent dated November 25, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Trans-Marin wishes to obtain and Riverborne is willing to convey a limited non-exclusive license to Trans-Marin so that Trans-Marin can produce in the United States cards that would be subject to the Patent, which cards may only be distributed in export to Europe without any subsequent importation into the United States or any of its territories.

Accordingly, in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Riverborne hereby grants to Trans-Marin, as expressly set out herein, a limited non-exclusive license under the Patent to lawfully make products covered by the Patent in the United States, which products may only be sold in export to Europe without any subsequent importation into the United States or any of its territories. This limited non-exclusive license shall expire one (1) year from the date hereof.

This limited non-exclusive license may not be sold, assigned or transferred in any fashion by Trans-Marin. Trans-Marin agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Riverborne and its successors and assigns for any liabilities, claims, losses, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, that may be asserted or made against Riverborne, its successors or assigns, arising from or in connection with Trans-Marin's making, use, or sale of products under this limited non-exclusive license.

Dated this 251 day of November, 1998.

TRANS-MARIN, INC.

Ronald Bivthe Selby

Its: Vice President

T COLEMANA/RMCT/FIALA/MISC/RIVERTOT.RMC

RIVERBORNE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Bv: (

Barry J. Fiala Its: Chief Manager

RECORDED: 12/08/1998